Ambulance Service District No. 1 Board

Board Address

17078 West Main Street,
Cut Off, LA 70345

Board Contact

Deborah Gautreaux
Board e-mail
ladl@viscom.net

Board Phone
985-632-7192

Board Meeting Time and
Location

Meets on 2nd Thursday of
each month @ 10:00 AM at
Laf. Ambulance District
Office (17078 West Main St.,
Cut Off)

Board Members Board Member Email

Brain Marts cmci.larose@yaoo.com
Dean Savoie savoie@myviscom.com
Herbert Melancon pete@tigersafety.com
Kip Plaisance tidewater@viscom.net
Norman Lefort Jr. njlefort@yahoo.com
Reggie Pitre

Wayne Doucet wayne.doucet 57@yahoo.com

Board Creation Information

Code of Ordinances:
Section 34-373--376

Board Member Composition

7 members--qualified voter &
resident of Ward 10

Board Member Term
Pleasure of the Council

Board Member Appointed

Board Member

Date
6/11/2019
4/22/2008
9/27/2016
1/10/2017
4/9/2019
11/25/2015
4/9/2019

Resolution Number

19-133
08-121
16-315
17-009
19-077
15-388
19-077



