Ambulance Service District No. 1 Board

Board Address

17078 West Main Street, Cut Off, LA 70345

Board Contact

Deborah Gautreaux

lad1@viscom.net

Board e-mail

Board Phone 985-632-7192

Board Meeting Time and Location

Meets on 2nd Thursday of each month @ 10:00 AM at Laf. Ambulance District Office (17078 West Main St., Cut Off)

Board Creation Information

Code of Ordinances: Section 34-373--376

Board Member Composition

7 members--qualified voter & resident of Ward 10

Board Member Term
Pleasure of the Council

Board Members	Board Member Email	Board Member Appointed <u>Date</u>	Board Member Resolution Number
Brain Marts	cmci.larose@yaoo.com	6/11/2019	19-133
Dean Savoie	savoie@myviscom.com	4/22/2008	08-121
Herbert Melancon	pete@tigersafety.com	9/27/2016	16-315
Kip Plaisance	tidewater@viscom.net	1/10/2017	17-009
Norman Lefort Jr.	njlefort@yahoo.com	4/9/2019	19-077
Reggie Pitre		11/25/2015	15-388
Wayne Doucet	wayne.doucet_57@yahoo.com	4/9/2019	19-077